
Dickinson State (ND) (11-10) -vs- Judson (IL) (12-6)
3/11/2026 at Russmatt, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jerry Santiago Jr. (1-0)
Loss: Jacob Skinner (0-1)
HBP: Jerry Santiago Jr., Jacob Skinner, Yuki Shigeyasu
PB: Ty Farwell (1)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 50   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Dickinson State (ND) 0 2 0 0 1 8 0 0 11 11 0
Judson (IL) 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 2

Dickinson State (ND) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ramon Teran 3b 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
Jace Buchanan 2b 3 1 2 1 1 1 2
Ty Farwell c 3 1 0 1 0 2 1
Luis Rodriguez ss 3 2 1 4 2 0 3
Wyatt Wilharm dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Moses Dokes 1b 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
    Jacob McIntyre 1b 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
Jaden Salazar lf 3 1 1 2 1 1 0
Kadin Finders rf/ph 3 1 1 2 0 1 1
    Logan Braaten rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jadyn Roberts cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Mason Manning p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Aliff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jerry Santiago Jr. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Vanluchene p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Cutler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trent Chavez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 11 11 12 5 9 10

2B: Moses Dokes (1)
HR: Luis Rodriguez (1); Jaden Salazar (1)
SH: Wyatt Wilharm (1)
SF: Moses Dokes (1)
SB: Jadyn Roberts (1)
HBP: Jace Buchanan (1); Ty Farwell (2); Jadyn Roberts (1)

Judson (IL) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Blake Stempowski dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Alex Wickett 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
    Nate Stempowski 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kevin Flores cf 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
Diego Munoz 1b 2 0 0 1 1 1 2
Matt Armstrong 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
    Chazz Crook ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Yasiel Trinidad lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Ryan Pitzer ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Austin Stone rf 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Allan Navarro c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Noe Marrero pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Derek Cintron ss 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Jacob Skinner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yuki Shigeyasu p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Siekierski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Wrenn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 2 1 9 8 11

3B: Kevin Flores (1)
SB: Nate Stempowski (1); Kevin Flores (1); Noe Marrero (1); Derek
Cintron (3)
HBP: Diego Munoz (1); Allan Navarro (1)
E: Matt Armstrong (2)
DP: 1

Dickinson State (ND) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mason Manning 2.0 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 7 11 4 2 44
Noah Aliff 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 18
Jerry Santiago Jr. (W, 1-0) 1.0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 1 3 7 2 0 21
Cooper Vanluchene 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 12
Tyler Cutler 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 31
Trent Chavez 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 –
Totals 2 2 1 9 8 0 0 2 1 23 34 11 2 126

Judson (IL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Skinner (L, 0-1) 5.0 4 3 2 4 5 0 0 1 0 18 25 4 5 76
Yuki Shigeyasu 0.1 1 4 4 0 1 0 0 3 0 2 5 0 0 13
Taylor Siekierski 0.1 6 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 24
Brian Wrenn 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 25
Totals 11 11 10 5 9 0 0 4 0 31 42 6 5 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 1st DSU JUD
Ramon Teran grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Jace Buchanan singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Ty Farwell hit by pitch (3-2 BKBSBH); Jace Buchanan advanced to second. 0 0
Luis Rodriguez walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Ty Farwell advanced to second; Jace Buchanan advanced to third. 0 0
Wyatt Wilharm grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 BK); Luis Rodriguez out on the play. 0 0

Judson (IL) - Bottom of 1st DSU JUD
Blake Stempowski grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Alex Wickett popped up to ss (1-2 SFB). 0 0
Kevin Flores tripled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
Kevin Flores scored on a passed ball, unearned. 0 1
Diego Munoz walked (3-2 BSSBBB). 0 1
Matt Armstrong grounded out to 3b (3-2 BFBSB). 0 1

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 2nd DSU JUD
Moses Dokes singled to second base (3-1 BBBK). 0 1
Jaden Salazar homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-2 SBK); Moses Dokes scored. 2 1
Kadin Finders struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 2 1
Jadyn Roberts reached first on an error by 3b (0-1 S). 2 1
Jadyn Roberts stole second. 2 1
Ramon Teran walked (3-2 BFBBSB). 2 1
Jace Buchanan singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Ramon Teran advanced to second; Jadyn Roberts advanced
to third. 2 1
Ty Farwell struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 2 1
Luis Rodriguez popped up to ss (0-2 KF). 2 1

Judson (IL) - Bottom of 2nd DSU JUD
Yasiel Trinidad lined out to rf (1-2 SFB). 2 1
Austin Stone lined out to rf (3-2 BBKFBF). 2 1
Allan Navarro walked (3-1 BSBBB). 2 1
Derek Cintron walked (3-1 BFBBB); Allan Navarro advanced to second. 2 1
Nate Stempowski pinch ran for Allan Navarro. 2 1
Nate Stempowski stole third. 2 1
Derek Cintron stole second. 2 1
Blake Stempowski walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 1
Alex Wickett popped up to c (0-0). 2 1

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 3rd DSU JUD
Allan Navarro to c for Nate Stempowski. 2 1
Wyatt Wilharm struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBFS). 2 1
Moses Dokes struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 1
Jaden Salazar walked (3-2 BBSSBFB). 2 1
Kadin Finders grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 1

Judson (IL) - Bottom of 3rd DSU JUD
Noah Aliff to p for Mason Manning. 2 1
Kevin Flores singled to left field (0-1 K). 2 1
Kevin Flores stole second. 2 1
Diego Munoz struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 1
Matt Armstrong popped up to p (1-1 BS). 2 1
Yasiel Trinidad walked (3-1 BFBBB). 2 1
Austin Stone struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 4th DSU JUD
Jadyn Roberts struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 2 1
Ramon Teran flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 2 1
Jace Buchanan walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 1
Ty Farwell grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 1

Judson (IL) - Bottom of 4th DSU JUD
Jerry Santiago Jr. to p for Noah Aliff. 2 1
Allan Navarro hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 2 1
Noe Marrero pinch ran for Allan Navarro. 2 1
Noe Marrero stole second. 2 1
Derek Cintron walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 2 1
Blake Stempowski flied out to cf (0-1 K); Noe Marrero advanced to third. 2 1
Nate Stempowski pinch hit for Alex Wickett. 2 1
Derek Cintron stole second. 2 1
Nate Stempowski struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS). 2 1
Kevin Flores was intentionally walked (0-0). 2 1
Diego Munoz hit by pitch, RBI (2-1 SBH); Kevin Flores advanced to second; Derek Cintron advanced to
third; Noe Marrero scored. 2 2
Matt Armstrong popped up to 1b (0-2 KF). 2 2

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 5th DSU JUD
Nate Stempowski to 2b. 2 2
Allan Navarro to c for Noe Marrero. 2 2
Alex Wickett to 2b for Nate Stempowski. 2 2
Luis Rodriguez reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 2 2
Luis Rodriguez advanced to second. 2 2
Wyatt Wilharm grounded out to p, SAC (0-1 S); Luis Rodriguez advanced to third. 2 2
Moses Dokes flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Luis Rodriguez scored, unearned. 3 2
Jaden Salazar lined out to ss (0-1 F). 3 2

Judson (IL) - Bottom of 5th DSU JUD
Cooper Vanluchene to p for Jerry Santiago Jr.. 3 2
Yasiel Trinidad struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 2
Austin Stone struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 3 2
Allan Navarro flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 3 2

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 6th DSU JUD
Yuki Shigeyasu to p for Jacob Skinner. 3 2
Logan Braaten pinch hit for Kadin Finders. 3 2
Logan Braaten struck out looking (2-2 BKKFBFK). 3 2
Jadyn Roberts hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 3 2
Ramon Teran singled to left field (0-0); Jadyn Roberts advanced to second. 3 2
Jace Buchanan hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Ramon Teran advanced to second; Jadyn Roberts advanced to third. 3 2
Ty Farwell hit by pitch, RBI (2-0 BH); Jace Buchanan advanced to second; Ramon Teran advanced to third;
Jadyn Roberts scored. 4 2
Taylor Siekierski to p for Yuki Shigeyasu. 4 2
Luis Rodriguez homered to center field, 4 RBI (1-1 KB); Ty Farwell scored; Jace Buchanan scored; Ramon
Teran scored. 8 2
Wyatt Wilharm singled to center field (1-1 BK). 8 2
Moses Dokes doubled to right field (0-1 K); Wyatt Wilharm advanced to third. 8 2
Jaden Salazar struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 8 2
Jacob McIntyre pinch ran for Moses Dokes. 8 2
Kadin Finders pinch hit for Logan Braaten. 8 2
Kadin Finders singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-2 KBK); Jacob McIntyre scored; Wyatt Wilharm scored. 10 2
Jadyn Roberts singled to center field (2-1 BBS); Kadin Finders advanced to second. 10 2



Ramon Teran singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Jadyn Roberts advanced to third; Kadin Finders scored. 11 2
Brian Wrenn to p for Taylor Siekierski. 11 2
Jace Buchanan struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 11 2

Runs: 8   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Judson (IL) - Bottom of 6th DSU JUD
Jacob McIntyre to 1b. 11 2
Logan Braaten to rf. 11 2
Tyler Cutler to p for Cooper Vanluchene. 11 2
Derek Cintron walked (3-2 BBSFBB). 11 2
Derek Cintron stole second. 11 2
Blake Stempowski popped up to 1b (3-2 KFBBB). 11 2
Alex Wickett walked (3-0 BBBB). 11 2
Kevin Flores struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 11 2
Diego Munoz lined out to lf (0-0). 11 2

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 7th DSU JUD
Ty Farwell struck out swinging (3-2 FBSBBS). 11 2
Luis Rodriguez walked (3-1 BFBBB). 11 2
Wyatt Wilharm flied out to cf (2-2 SKBFB). 11 2
Jacob McIntyre flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 11 2

Judson (IL) - Bottom of 7th DSU JUD
Chazz Crook pinch hit for Matt Armstrong. 11 2
Trent Chavez to p for Tyler Cutler. 11 2
Chazz Crook struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 11 2
Ryan Pitzer pinch hit for Yasiel Trinidad. 11 2
Ryan Pitzer flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 11 2
Austin Stone struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 11 2


